

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 7 4 9 1 - 2 7 4 9 4 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 18 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 8 in CO No. 2 1 / 2 0 0 4 & CR No. 1 5 5 / 2 0 0 4 & F A F O No. 6 7 3 / 2 0 0 4 & W P No. 3 1 7 7 / 2 0 0 4 of The HIGH COUR T OF AL LA H A B A D , LUC K N O W B E N C H)

M/S.UN I V E R S A L I N S U L A T O R S & C E R A M I C S L T D. Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

U.P. P O W E R C O R P . L T D . & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for seeking permission to bring additional facts and permission to accept lengthy list of dates and exemption from filing OT and with and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E R.V. RA V E E N D R A N

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E D.K. JA I N

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.  
Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Subodh Patil, Adv.  
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned to explore the possibility of parties agreeing on a fresh Arbitrator who can examine and decide the entire matter finally.

List on 5.1 2 . 2 0 0 8 .

( Ravi P. Verma ) ( Anand Singh )  
Court Master Court Master